
CATAI OCUIT 56-002 MONTI-ILY - MET NStJEL / ISSN 0707-9753 
	

Vol. 12, No. 1 

1*  Statistics 
Canada 

TiCS5TAT 

M 24 1988 

LI9RARV 

B*BLI0T _ 

Statistique 
Canada 

Price: Canada, $7.50, $75.00 a year 
	

Prix: Canada, $7.50, $75.00 par année 
Other Countries, $8.50, $85.00 a year 

	
Autres pays, $8.50, $85.00 par arinée 

TELEPHONET STATISTICS 
	

STATISTIQUES DO TÉLÉPHONE 

JANWIRY 1988 
	

JANVIER 1988 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1987 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for January, 1988 was 
$950.5 million ($865.2 million) up 9.9%. 
operating expenses were $642.2 million 
$593.7 million) an increase of 8.2%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $308.3 million ($271.5 
million) an increase of 13.6%. Construction 
expenditures were $266.5 million ($204.8 
million), up 30.1%. 

During the month these telephone conpa-
nies handled 187.6 million (164.4 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 99,900 (97,669) an 
increase of 2.3%. There were 15.4 million 
(15.5 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.4%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 71.3% (71.5%) and 28.7% (28.5%) 
respectively. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
cinrification with the respondents con- 
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Faits saillants (Les chiffres de 1987 fiqurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour janvier 1988 
Se soot étahlies a $950.5 millions ($865.2 
millions), une augmentation de 9.9%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées b $642.2 rail-
lions ($593.7 millions), une hausse de 8.2%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, aprés dé-
duct ion des dépenses d'exploitation, ant auqmenté 
de 13.6% pour s'établir h $308.3 millions ($271.5 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 30.1%, pour 
passer a $266.5 millions ($204.8 millions). 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ant acheminé 187.6 millions (164.4 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a la 
fin du mois totalisait 99,900 salaries (97,669), 
une augmentation de 2.3%. Le nombre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois était de 
15.4 millions (15.5 millions), ce qui représente 
une diminution de 0.4%. Les téléphones résiden-
tiels et les téléphones commerciaux ont repré-
senté respectivement 71.3% (71.5%) et 28.7% 
(28.5%) du noinhre total d'appareils. 

Qualité des données 

	

Des que les declarations parviennent 	Statis- 
tique Canada, on sassure de leur homogéneité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement on confirmation an répondant concern. 
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ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations posi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers nayant pu encorn 
apporter les rectifications définitives. Ii nv 
a eu aucune tentative faite pour élimmner 1; 
oprations entre sociétés. Hornus quelques 
isolés oi l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs mao-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Coirqarthi ii té 

Les recettes des 13 réseaux téléphoniques 
participants pour Pannée 1986 indiquées dans 
leur declaration annuelle soot la inême que le 
total des recettes mensuelles pour Pannée. On 
peut donc supposer que les résultats des enquêtes 
mensuelles soot représentatifs de Pindustrie. 

Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été meriée pour is premiere 
fois en 1971 a leur demande pour recueiliir des 
données permettarit de constituer un mndicateur 
économmque actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants mnterviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur mu Canada et en 
constituent une bonrie repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent. h ceux que lélécom Conoda a 
ad opt é s. 

L'enquft6 rernp[it 	son questionnaire et 	In 
renvoie Statist ique Canada avant le 25e joji 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données soot 
coapilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On pub lie les données du moms en cours aver 
celles du même moms I'année pcécédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres ciirnulés. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseigriements complémeritaires peuvent s'ad-
resser a J.R. Slattery (613-951-2205), Section 
des corrnminications et de 1' information, Division 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
UT 6. 

either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
ments have not been made. No attempts have 
been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-. 
lated instances where missing values are 
ext rapolated. 

Coiarabi1ity 

The 1986 revenues reported by the 13 
participating telephone systems in their 
annual returns were the same as the total 
monthly revenues for the year. Thus, it is 
assumed that the monthly survey results are 
representative of the industry. 

Description of Ithodo1oqy 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
segrnnt of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonahle geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consist ent with those orcepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forrno are inailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Any suqgest ions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should he 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-951-2205) Comrmi-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
UT 6. 
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January 	 Year-to-date 

Janvier 	 Dtiffre c,aauI8 

1988 	 1987 	 1908 	 1987 

thousands of dollars - •illieia de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recette. desploitatrnni 
Local service(1) - Service local(1) 	 344,349 	 334,528 
Toll service - Service interurbain 	 522,123 	 467,856 
Directory advertising - Insertions pubhicitairea 	 14,119 	 13,319 
Other operating revenue - Autre, recettes d' exploi- 

tation 	 77,035 	 56,179 
Lees uncoilect ihie revenue - P4oins ,nntanta irrAcou- 

vrable, 	 7,103 	 6,639 

(WERAIIiL REW.L - TOTM. - RECETIES D't:XPLOITATION 	 950,523 	 865,243 

0p.rat 	vj expenses - D8penses d'eaploitat ion: 
Ha,r,tvoaoce - Entretien 150,554 153,178 C,s,ulative data will appear hers 
De1rvciat ion - Aivortiase.ent 168,236 156,097 in subsequent issues. 
Traffic - Irafic 34,944(2) 22,838(2) 
Marketing and cavasercial - CoaaaercLaliaation 82,777(3) 81,220(3) Lea chiffrea cuaailatifs penal- 
Outer - Autres 205,688 180,399 tront jet dana lea bulletins 

($'ERATINC EXPENSES - TOTP& - D(P[NS[S DEXPtOIT8TI(J 612,199 593,732 
ult8rieurx. 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettea d'evploitation 308,324 271,511 

Salary and wage payments - Total - RAm,inArations 297,773 282,158 

Construction espenditurea - Total - 08pensea de cons- 
,trt,on 266,484 204,808 

hone toll messages - Comsunicat ions ,nterurbaines 	'000 187,560 161,428 

ne2(4) - Total - Effect ifs(4) 	 No. - nbra 99,900 97,669 

I'ieludes revenue Fr,., coin telephones. 
emepris lea taviphonee. 

Includes Bell Canada 	'Operator Services expense". 
2) Co.prend lea 'd8penses au t it-ocdes services dassiatance t8l8phoniques" de 8e1 I Canada. 

% 3) Includes Bail Canada 	'Customer Provisioning" expense. 
(3) Coepre,-,d 1ev 'd8penses au titre des services so client" de Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of nsinth. 
(4) In fin de ants. 

figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
n'ayant pus lieu de figurer. 

1801 2. Netseui4c *cceaa lines in Service, by Type (End of Nonth) 

T80.IMJ 2. Ligees d'.ccbs on service per genre de service (en fin de outs) 

Residence Business January - Janvier 
lype of service - Genre de service 

Rsident,els Coseercia,ai 
1988 	 1987 

ntrber - nomUrs 

Lines - Liqoes: 
Individual - 	 lndisidiielles 9,016,051 2,101,580 11,117,631 10,594,888 
Two-party - A deox abomls 242,326 1,593 243,919 273,261 
P4ilt i-party - Partsgles 493,919 19,844 513,763 549,793 
Wide area telephone service (WATS) - 

Service ,nterurba,n pianitiê (WITS) ... 102,772 102,772 94,099 
Coin - Tasiphones ... 155,474 155,474 147,611 
Mobile - Motii lea ... 75,726 75,726 71,459 
Centres - Centres ... 522,055 522,055 470,596 
PSI - PSI - 442,705 442,705 400,762 
Other - Autres 1,129 120,322 121,451 110,628 

ACCESS LDtS - TO!M - LIUfS D'ACCtS 9,753,425 3,542,071 13,295,496 12,713,091 

llLEPlUJtS(I) - 101*4. - IOiP*4(JtS(l) 10,979,958 4,427,172 15,407,130 15,462,436 

B.C. lel. and Edounton Telephones report rvjaber of subscriber lines rather than n,m,ber of telephones. 
S.C. Tel. et E,4sonton T*llphones font Atat du ncsabre de tignes dabonn6 plutôt que dii nre de t6h8phones. 
figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
n'ayant pus lieli de figurer. 
nil or zero. 
nAant no z&ro. 
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I 	 tjinclents to the Monthly Survey 
it Major lelephune Systems: 

Newfnundland Telephone Company 
the Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph arid Telephone 
New Elrrinswi cl< Telephone Company 
13e11 Canada 
Ltuébec Téléphone 
Téléhec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
nskatchewan Telecomrr,jn icat tons 

.Uberta Government Telephones 
drnonton Telephones 

Mr fish ('ii iimh i a Tel ephorie Company 

Liste den répondants Ii 1enqu8te 
près des priricipaux réseaux télr 'nililil 

Newfoundland Telephone Compari 
The Island Telephone Conany 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephori 
New Brunswick Telephone Conany 
Bell Canada 
Quéiiec Téléphone 
Téléhec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limi ted 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecomrrun icat ions 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Ednxnton Telephones 
Mr it i sh ['it I itoh in Telephone Company 
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